| | Docket No. |
|--|---|
| FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev 6-93) OMB No 0851-0011 (exp 4/94): Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar POB/REV02 Tab settings + + | |
| To the Honorable Commissioner o | d the attached original documents of copy thereof. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name Armstrong World Industries, Inc. |
| | Internal Address |
| Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) | D |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | |
| Assignment | Street Address: P. O. Box 3001 |
| ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name | |
| Other | City: Lancaster State: PA ZIP: 17604 |
| Execution Date: June 4, 1998 | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? |
| If this document is being filed together with a new applic A. Patent / pplication No.(s) | eation, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) |
| Additional numbers | s attached? [] Yes 🔀 No |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: |
| Name: Armstrong World Industries, Inc. | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 |
| Internal Address: Legal Group | Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account |
| | Authorized to be charged to deposit account |
| Street Address P. O. Box 3001 | 8. Deposit account number |
| and the second s | 01-2400 |
| City: Lancaster State: PA ZIP: 1760 | 04 |
| 7) FC:381 40:00 CH | nformation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy |
| of the original document | |
| of the original document. Robin M. Davis | July 21, 1998 |

Assignment

| COHPETERS We, DENNIS M. DEMPSEY, | of Lancaster; and CHRISTOPHER L. |
|---|---|
| MORRIS, of Oxford, both Commonwealth of Pen | nsylvania |
| have invented a new and useful Improvement in EDGE C | OATED SOFT GASKET |
| we executed an application for United States Letter | for which can June 4, 1998 s Patent. |
| Now, THEREFORE, in consideration of One (\$1 sideration paid to us by Armstrong World Industries, of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, having a place receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we do Armstrong World Industries, Inc., its successors and assignivention and application (including all inventions discountries foreign thereto, and any Letters Patent which countries foreign thereto and all divisions, reissues, commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issu we covenant that we are the lawful owners of tioned, that the same are unencumbered, that no license invention, and that we have the full right to a communicate to said assignee or its representatives any finvention, and will, upon request, testify at any interferent all divisional, continuing, or reissue applications, make a which in the opinion of said assignee or its attorneys may obtain full protection for said invention. | Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of business at Lancaster, Pennsylvania, the nereby assign, sell, and transfer unto the said ans, the entire right, title, and interest in said dosed therein) for the United States and all may issue therefor in the United States and all inuations, and extensions thereof. The Concession Letters Patent in accordance herewith of the invention and application above menhas been granted to make, use, or sell the said make this assignment, and agree that we will acts known to us respecting said co proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute II rightful oaths, and generally do everything |
| Executed See Att. | |
| | Mustipher I Morry (SEAL) |
| County of Lancaster SS. | |
| Before me, a Notary Public for said County, perso | nally appeared |
| DENNIS M. DEMPSEY and CHRIS | TOPHER L. MORRIS |
| known to me to be the persons who executed the foregutheir act and deed. | going instrument and acknowledged it to be |
| Witness my hand and soal this | day of 19.98 |
| Form 8627 2/81J | PATENT |
| CORDED: 07/23/1998 RE | EL: 9340 FRAME: 0200 |

RECORDED: 07/23/1998